Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	03 - 20 - 2002	Patent and Trademark Offi PATENT
	102023369 RECURDATION FORM COVE	R SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY	
Submission Type	ts and Trademarks: Please record the attac / Conveyance Type	-
New 2:	12.02 Source and a signment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID#	dation) License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	Merger	Other
Corrective Document	(For Use (U.S. Government DNLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame	e# Depa	ertmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional r	names of conveying parties attached _{Execution Date} Month Day
Name (line 1) Richard Caizza		October 15, 19
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day
Name (line 2)	······································	
]
Receiving Party		k if additional names of receiving parties attache
Name (line 1) Becton, Dickinson	and Company	If document to be rec is an assignment and receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1 Becton Drive		representative is attac (Designation must be
		separate document fr Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Franklin Lakes	ty State/Country	07417 Zip Code
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	or the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 2)		······································
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
3/19/2002 LNUELLER 00000117 021666	99419184 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
L FC:581 40.00 CH		
	formation is optimated to average approximately 30 minutes ne	r Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the d

REEL: 012680 FRAME: 0167

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Name David W. Highet, Esq MC 089 Address (line 1) Becton, Dickinson and Company Address (line 2) 1 Becton Drive Address (line 2) 1 Becton Drive Address (line 3) Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417 Address (line 4)	nce document # 2 Mark if additional numbers attached DTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
Address (line 1) Becton, Dickinson and Company Address (line 2) 1 Becton Drive Address (line 3) Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyantincluding any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO) Patent Application Number(s) 09419184 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the p was Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number Poly if a U.S. Application Number Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involve	# 2 Mark if additional numbers attached DTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
Address (line 2) 1 Becton Drive Address (line 3) Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417 Address (line 4)	# 2 Mark if additional numbers attached DTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
Address (line 3) Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417 Address (line 4)	# 2 Mark if additional numbers attached DTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyant including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) [Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Patent Application Number(s) [09419184 [09419184 [1 [2 [2 [<	# 2 Mark if additional numbers attached DTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyant including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) [Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Patent Application Number(s) [09419184 [[[09419184 [[[[f this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the p vas [[[Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number pcT PCT PCT Image: PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT Image: PCT application number PCT	# 2 Mark if additional numbers attached DTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Patent Application Number(s) O9419184 O941	# 2 Mark if additional numbers attached DTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Patent Application Number(s) 09419184 09419184 Image: Comparison of the patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Patent Application Number(s) Image: Comparison of the patent Application of the patent Application number of properties Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PC	DTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
Patent Application Number(s) 09419184 09 1	Patent Number(s)
09419184	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the p If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the p Was Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involve Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFI	Patent application
was Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involve Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFI	matent application
was Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involve Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFI	patent application Month Day Ye
was Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involve Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFI	atent application
was Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involve Fee Amount	atent application
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involve Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFI	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involve Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFI	Г Г Г
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involve Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFI	
	ed. # 1
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Accour	R 3.41): \$ 40.00
Deposit Account	nt 🚺
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 02-1666
Authorization to charge addition	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges a indicated herein.	to deposit account are authorized, as
Nanette S. Thomas, Esq., Reg. No. 33, 310 / anth X. Thomas	ma) 1-30.02
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

Γ

PATENT REEL: 012680 FRAME: 0168 η

FORM	PTO-1619C		
Expires 06/30/99			
OMB 0651-0027			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying partie	s attached
	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		Assignmenty
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Application		al numbers attached
1	The Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	

PATENT REEL: 012680 FRAME: 0169

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. P-4723
Inventor	Resider	nce of Inventor
RICHARD CAIZZA	93 CEDAR TREE DRIVE BARRY LAKES, NEW JI	
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee
BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY	1 BECTON DRIVE FRANKLIN LAKES, NEV	W JERSEY
And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivi	ded interest in said Invention, said a	pplication disclosing the Invention
(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am r And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivi- and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	ded interest in said Invention, said a the above-identified Assignee, and v	pplication disclosing the Invention
And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivi and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to	ded interest in said Invention, said a the above-identified Assignee, and v of ONE	pplication disclosing the Invention whereas said Assignee is desirous of dollars (\$
And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivi- and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum	ided interest in said Invention, said a to the above-identified Assignee, and v of ONE ration, the receipt whereof is hereby a vided interest in said invention, said a n and to any and all Letters Patent n, and in and to any and all priority of e filing of applications for patents of the filing of Patents and Trademarks	pplication disclosing the Invention whereas said Assignee is desirous o dollars (\$ cknowledged; pplication, including any divisions of the United States, and countrie rights, Convention rights, and othe r securing of patents in the United

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. P-4723
Inventor Reside		nce of Inventor
RICHARD CAIZZA	93 CEDAR TREE DRIVE BARRY LAKES, NEW JI	
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY	1 BECTON DRIVE FRANKLIN LAKES, NE	W JERSEY

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

day of October, in the year Executed this at (ield) (Signature) State of New Jersey County of Berger Before me personally appeared RICHARD CAIZZA who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to 15 day of October, in the year 1999 execute the same this

Notary Public)

DONNA M. BAUMANN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 22, 2004

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 012680 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 02/12/2002